Agenda
Shady Cove City Council Workshop
Upper Rogue Community Center
Tuesday, March 12, 2024
2:00 PM

l. Call to Order

A. Roll Call
B. Announcements by Presiding Officer

1. This meeting is being digitally recorded.
2. The public is invited to attend, however public comment may not be allowed.

Il. Old Business
A. Fee Schedule (pgs.2-7)

1. New Business

A. Future Workshops Discussion — City Charter, Safety Fees, Budget Concepts

IV. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact
the Planning Department at (541) 878-2225. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable
arrangements to ensure accessibility to the meeting (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title I1).
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WATER IMPROVEMENTS

J WhTE- ot ENspEel

8" C-900 PVC WATER MAIN, 6" FIRE HYDRANT LINES,
WATER SERVICE LINES, EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL
AND VALVES, BENDS, APPURTENANCES

$55.00 PER LINEAR

FOOT

ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION No. 99-12

ENGINEERING/CONTRACT/
ADMINISTRATION & SURVEY WORK

ENGINEERING/CONTRACT/ADMINISTRATION &
SURVEYING

$40.00 PER LINEAR
FOOT

ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION No. 99-12

S' CONCRETE SIDEWALK (OPTIONAL ON STREET

$20.00 PER LINEAR
FOOT OR $4.00 PER

IMPROVEMENT) SQUARE FOOT ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION No. 99-12
SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGES (SDC'S)

ORDINANCE No. 271 & RESOLUTION No. 15-18 -

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL/EDU
PARKS: SINGLE FAMILY $1,500.00 ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION 19-04
STORM WATER: SINGLE FAMILY $1,500.00 ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION 19-04
TRANSPORTATION: SINGLE FAMILY $7,500.00 ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION 19-04
PUBLIC SAFETY

DRIVER LICENSE REINSTATEMENT $20.00
PUBLIC SAFETY SURCHARGE $18.00 PER MONTH PER UNIT. RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL
PUBLIC SAFETY FEE - CODE ENFORCEMENT $3.00 PER MONTH PER UNIT. RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL
PUBLIC SAFETY FEE $10.50 UNIMPROVED PROPERTIES

PUBLIC SAFETY LATE FEE

. 55.00/MONTH]|

PLUS 10% PER ANNUM

SEWER MONTHLY RATES “SCT 37/ kS J,

Residential
EQUIVAQLENT DWELLING UNIT (EDU)
SINGLE FAMILY $46.25
MULTIPLE FAMILY $46.25 PER UNIT
MOBILE HOME PARK $46.25 PER SPACE
LODGING
MOTEL $48.25 PLUS $10.00 PER UNIT (20.7% OFf EDU)*
PLUS $10.00 PER UNIT (20.7% OF EDU)*
R.V. PARK $48.25 IF RENTED FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS THE FULL EDU RATE ($48.25) APP
RESTAURANTS AND BARS
RESTAURANTS AND BARS $48.25 PLUS $1.75 PER SEAT (3.6% OF EDU)*
OTHER COMMERCIAL
CAR WASH $48.25 PER STALL
LAUNDROMAT $48.25 PLUS $23.00 PER WASHING MACHING (47.7% OF EDU)*
BUSINESS/BUILDING WITH 1-5 EMPLOYEES $48.25
BUSINESS/BUILDING WITH 6+ EMPLOYEES $96.50
FATS, OILS, GREASE SURCHARGE (FOG) $50.00 1 MONTH OUT OF COMPLIANCE
EACH ADDITIONAL MONTH OUT OF COMPLIANCE {WITH MAXIMUM LI
FATS, OILS, GREASE SURCHARGE (FOG) $100.00 $1,000.00 PER MONTH, CUMMULATIVELY)
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2ET B-{ (evsS

OTHER
CHURCHES, OTHER NON-PROFITS $48.25
RECREATION VEHICLE DUMP{NG STATION $96.50
SERVICE OUTSIDE THE CITY " 568.25
SCHOOL $48.25 PLUS $0.35 PER STUDENT AND EMPLOVYEE (307) **
UTILITY BILLING LATE FEE 1.5% OR $10,00]  ASSESSED MONTHLY AT 1.5% OR $10.00, WHICHEVER IS MORE.
75% ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ADDED 70 ALL ACCOUNTS TURNED OVER T
UTILITY BILLING COLLECTION FEE 25%|  COLLECTIONS.
VACATED BUILDINGS SEWER MAINTENANCE FEE $48.25 FULL MONTHS ONLY (COMMERCIAL)
VACATED BUILDINGS SEWER MAINTENANCE FEE $46.25 FULL MONTHS ONLY (RESIDENTIAL)
LIEN SEARCH $25.00

*Percentage will be applied to any subsequent change in EDU rate

** Number of students and employees will be validated each year.

***All Planning Fees may be subject to actual cost of such as; engineer, arborlist, county, attorney, surveyor, etc.
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EXIBIT "A"
Attachment to City of Shady Cove Fee Resolution No. 23-05

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 75— {4500 PER HOUR, PER PERSON, AFTER FIRST 15 MINUTES
COPIES $0.30 | PER PAGE
COPIES $0.55 | PERSIDE FOR 11X17
AUDIO RECORDING (CD) 5580  ACTUAL COST OF CD AND STAFF TIME TO REPRODUCE €8
RETURNED CHECK FEE $30.00 | RETURNED CHECK/ACH FEE
DEBIT/CRED CARD TRANSACTION FEES TBD Mid  PROSREM ™
BUSINESS LICENSE
ALL BUSINESS LICENSES: BUSINESSES LOCATED IN THE CITY, OUT OF C

BUSINESS LICENSE $85.00 |  HOME OCCUPATIONS
DUPLICATE BUSINESS LICENSE $10.00
170 30 DAY LICENSE $10.00 | ONE PER FISCAL YEAR
LICENSE LATE FEE 20%| I PAID AFTER AUGUST 1, A 20% ($17.00) LATE FEE WILL BE ASSESSED
LICENSE REINSTATEMENT FEE $25.00

$7.00/MONTH +

THE FOLLOWING|  FOR A NEW BUSINESS BEGINNING AFTER DEC. 31 THROUGH THE END
PRORATED BUSINESS LICENSE FISCALYR.|  FISCAL YEAR + FULL RATE OF THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR
FLAG PROGRAM 7% $50.00 | PER CALENDER YEAR

LIQUOR LICENSE
CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP $35.00
RENEWAL $35.00
TEMPORARY/ SPECIAL EVENT $35.00
TAXES AND FEES

RAFT RENTAL TAX $3.00 [ PER RAFT RENTAL (ORD. 199 & 232)
TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX 6%|  (ORDINANCE 140, 140-01& 171)






